



MAJOR ELECTRICITY USERS' GROUP

25 June 2007

David Healy
Chief Adviser
Network Performance Branch
Commerce Commission
By email to david.healy@comcom.govt.nz

Dear David

Withdrawal of part of Official Information Act request

1. On 13th June 2007 the Major Electricity Users' Group (MEUG) as part of a submission on the Commerce Commission ("the Commission) Process Paper on Reset of Thresholds requested:

"Copies of the Commission request to lines businesses and replies from those companies for information regarding the quality threshold reported in paragraph 8 of the Process Paper."
2. On 18th June 2007 the Commission replied to the first half of this request by releasing the Commission letter to lines businesses of 17th May 2007. At that date not all the information requested from lines businesses had been received by the Commission.
3. Having seen the type and format of information requested MEUG no longer requires copies of the information provided by lines businesses. Therefore the second leg of the information requested is withdrawn. This does not limit the ability of MEUG sometime in the future to request all or any subset of the information provided by lines businesses in reply to the Commission letter of 17th May 2007.

Yours sincerely

Ralph Matthes
Executive Director